
Hackney Wick
Eastway

Balls Pond
RoadSt. Paul’s Road

Essex Road

Graham
Road

Kingsland Road

Haggerston

St. Leonard’s
Hospital

Hoxton
Hackney Road

Clapton Pond

Mare Street
Well Street
for London Fields

Cambridge Heath

Hackney Road

Lower Clapton Road
Lea Bridge Roundabout

Lea Bridge Road

Lee Valley
Ice Centre

Lee Valley
Riding Centre

Bethnal Green

Upper Clapton Road

Clapton

Clapton
Library

Stoke
Newington
Common

Stoke Newington

Stoke Newington High Street
Manor Road

Homerton
Road

Lee Conservancy Road

Broadway Market

Pownall Road

Queensbridge Road

Ridley Road Market

Newington Green

Millfields Road

Daubeney
Road

Mandeville
Street

Redwald
Road

Brooksby’s
Walk

Manse Road for
Rectory Road

Stoke Newington
Police Station

Well Street

Lauriston Road

Grove Road

Wansbeck Road

Parnell Road

Highbury &
Islington

Islington Angel

Upper Street
Essex Road

Whitechapel
for Royal London Hospital

Mile End

Limehouse
Burdett Road

Old Street

Highbury Barn

Stamford Hill
Broadway

Stamford Hill

Islington
Tolpuddle Street

City Road

Murray
Grove

Whiston Road

Canonbury Ruckholt
Road

Bow Bus Garage

Whitechapel
Cavell Street for
Royal London Hospital

Dalston
Junction

for Dalston
Kingsland

Shoreditch
High Street

Shoreditch
Church

Clapton Common

Homerton
Hospital

Lower Clapton Road

Hackney Baths Powerscroft Road

Dalston Lane

Hackney Downs

Dalston Lane
Amhurst Road

Richmond Road

Hackney Wick

Hackney Wick
Trowbridge Road

Hoxton
Kingsland Road/
Geffrye Museum

CLAPTON

DALSTON

38
242
277

30

30
38

242

394
394

236

236

242

55

55

55
106
254

38 55 106 253 254

55106

106

276

253 254

253 254

106 254

106 254

30

242

277

236 276 W15

276

PARAGON ROAD

 AMHURST ROAD

MORNING LANE

M
AR

E 
ST

RE
ET

GRAHAM ROAD

READING  LANE

SYLVESTER    ROAD

MALPAS

WILTON           WAY

M
AR

E 
ST

RE
ET

   
   

 (N
AR

RO
W

 

VA
LE

TT
E 

 S
T.

KENMURE ROAD

ROAD
K

J

H

G

E

A B

D

C

T

F

Z

Clapton
Bus Garage

Hackney
Town
Hall

Hackney
Central

©P1ndar

from stops F, G, J

38

from stops B, H

106

from stop C

394

from stops A, C, K

276

from stops D, T

30

from stops A, D

394
from stops F, G, K

242

from stops A, E, Z

277

from stops A, D236

254
towards Holloway Nag’s Head
from stops A, J

W15
towards Higham Hill

Cogan Avenue
from stop D

276
towards

Newham
University

Hospital
Gateway
Surgical
Centre

from stops
D, T

277
towards Crossharbour
Isle of Dogs ASDA
from stops B, F, G

236
towards Finsbury Park
from stop C
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from stops A, J
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from stops B, H
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from stop J

towards
Walthamstow Central
Bus Station
from stops A, J
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Buses from Hackney Central 

HACKNEY CENTRAL DR (HAC) TfL 2025.06.22 (P)

A
Aldgate  242  E, T, Z
 254  B, H
Aldgate East  242  E, T, Z
 254  B, H
Amhurst Road 276  A, C, K

B
Baker Street  30  A, C, K
for Madame Tussauds
Balls Pond Road 30  A, C, K
 38  E, T, Z 
Bethnal Green  106  254  B, H 
Broadway Market 236  394  C 
Brooksby’s Walk 242  F, G, K 

C
Cambridge Heath  55  106  254  B, H 
Camden Road  253  J
Camden Town  253  J
Canary Wharf   D 277  B, F, G 
Cassland Road 30  D, T
City Road 394  C
Clapton  106  254  A, J
 253  J 
Clapton Common 253  J 
 254  A, J 
Clapton Pond 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J 
 253  J 
Commercial Street 242  E, T, Z
Crossharbour Isle of Dogs ASDA 277  B, F, G 

D
Dalston Junction  30  A, C, K
for Dalston Kingsland  38  242  E, T, Z
 277  A, E, Z 
Daubeney Road 242  F, G, K 

E
Euston   R 30  A, C, K
 253  J 

F
Finsbury Park  R 106  254  A, J
 236  C
 253  J 

G
Grove Road 277  B, F, G 

H
Hackney Baths 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 242  F, G, K 
 253  J 
Hackney Downs  R 30  276  A, C, K
 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 242  F, G, K 
 253  J 

Hackney Road 55  B, H
Hackney Wick  276  D, T
Hackney Wick Eastway 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
Hackney Wick Trowbridge Road 30  D, T
Haggerston  242  E, T, Z
Higham Hill Cogan Avenue W15  D 
Highbury & Islington   R 30  A, C, K
Holborn  38  E, T, Z
Bloomsbury Square 55  B, H 
Holloway Nag’s Head 253  J 
 254  A, J
Homerton Hospital 236  394  A, D 
 242  F, G, K 
 276  D, T 
 W15  D 
Homerton Road 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
 W15  D 
Hoxton  55  B, H 
 242  E, T, Z
 394  C

I
Islington Angel  30  A, C, K
 38  E, T, Z
 394  C
Islington Tolpuddle Street 394  C

K 
King’s Cross  R 30  A, C, K
Kingsland Road 242  E, T, Z 
 277  A, E, Z

L
Lauriston Road 277  B, F, G 
Lea Bridge Road 55  A, J 
Lee Conservancy Road 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
Leyton  W15  D 
Leyton Bakers Arms 55  A, J 
 W15  D 
Leytonstone  W15  D 
Lower Clapton Road 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 253  J

M
Mandeville Street 242  F, G, K 
Manor House  253  J
 254  A, J
Manse Road for Rectory Road  276  A, C, K
Marble Arch  30  A, C, K
Mare Street 55  106  254  B, H 
 236  C 
Mile End  277  B, F, G 
Millfields Road 242  F, G, K 
Mornington Crescent  253  J
Mudchute D 277  B, F, G 

N
Newham University Hospital 276  D, T
Newington Green 236  C 

O
Oxford Circus  55  B, H

P
Piccadilly Circus  38  E, T, Z 
Powerscroft Road 242  F, G, K 
Pownall Road 236  C 

Q
Queensbridge Road 236  C 

R
Redwald Road 242  F, G, K 
Ridley Road Market 236  C 

S
St. Leonard’s Hospital 242  E, T, Z 
 394  C
St. Pancras International R 30  A, C, K
Stamford Hill  253  J 
 254  A, J 
Star Lane D 276  D, T
Stoke Newington  106  A, J 
Stoke Newington Common 106  A, J 
 276  A, C, K
Stoke Newington High Street 106  A, J 
 276  A, C, K
Stratford    R D 276  D, T
Bus Station
Stratford High Street D 276  D, T

T
Tottenham Court Road   38  E, T, Z
 55  B, H

U
Upper Clapton Road 106  254  A, J
 253  J 

V
Victoria  R 38  E, T, Z

W 
Walthamstow Central   55  A, J 
Bus Station W15  D 
Walthamstow Market W15  D 
Wansbeck Road 276  D, T
Well Street 277  B, F, G 
West Ham  R D 276  D, T
Whipps Cross W15  D 
Whipps Cross Hospital W15  D 
Whiston Road 394  C
Whitechapel Cavell Street 106  B, H
for Royal London Hospital
Whitechapel    254  B, H
for Royal London Hospital 

© Transport for London
Information correct from June 2022

Destination Bus routes Bus stopsDestination Bus routes Bus stops

Destination finder
Destination Bus routes Bus stops

Key
  Connections with London Underground
  Connections with London Overground
  Connections with Elizabeth line
 R Connections with National Rail
 D Connections with DLR
 B Connections with river boats
  Tube/London Overground station with 24-hour 
  service Friday and Saturday nights

How to use this map
• Find your destination on the map or in the
 Destination finder
• See the coloured lines on the map and
 numbers in the Destination finder for the bus
 routes that go to your destination
• Check the Destination finder and map (at the
 end of each coloured line) for the bus stops to
 catch your bus from
• Use the central map to find the nearest bus
 stop for your route 
• Look for the bus stop letters at the top of the 
 stop (see example for stop A to the right)

    

Use contactless (card or device). It’s the same fare as
Oyster pay as you go and you don’t need to top up

The Hopper fare offers you unlimited pay as you go
Bus and Tram journeys within one hour.
Always use the same card or device to touch in

If you fail to show on demand a ticket, validated smartcard
or other travel authority valid for the whole of your
journey you may be liable for a penalty fare or prosecuted.

Download the free TfL app to top up or buy a ticket
anytime, anywhere, or visit t.gov.uk/oyster.
Alternatively, nd your nearest Oyster Ticket Stop at
t.gov.uk/ticketstopnder or visit your nearest TfL station
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A
Aldgate  242  E, T, Z
 254  B, H
Aldgate East  242  E, T, Z
 254  B, H
Amhurst Road 276  A, C, K

B
Baker Street  30  A, C, K
for Madame Tussauds
Balls Pond Road 30  A, C, K
 38  E, T, Z 
Bethnal Green  106  254  B, H 
Broadway Market 236  394  C 
Brooksby’s Walk 242  F, G, K 
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Cambridge Heath  55  106  254  B, H 
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Clapton Common 253  J 
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 55  106  254  A, J 
 253  J 
Commercial Street 242  E, T, Z
Crossharbour Isle of Dogs ASDA 277  B, F, G 

D
Dalston Junction  30  A, C, K
for Dalston Kingsland  38  242  E, T, Z
 277  A, E, Z 
Daubeney Road 242  F, G, K 

E
Euston   R 30  A, C, K
 253  J 

F
Finsbury Park  R 106  254  A, J
 236  C
 253  J 

G
Grove Road 277  B, F, G 

H
Hackney Baths 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 242  F, G, K 
 253  J 
Hackney Downs  R 30  276  A, C, K
 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 242  F, G, K 
 253  J 

Hackney Road 55  B, H
Hackney Wick  276  D, T
Hackney Wick Eastway 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
Hackney Wick Trowbridge Road 30  D, T
Haggerston  242  E, T, Z
Higham Hill Cogan Avenue W15  D 
Highbury & Islington   R 30  A, C, K
Holborn  38  E, T, Z
Bloomsbury Square 55  B, H 
Holloway Nag’s Head 253  J 
 254  A, J
Homerton Hospital 236  394  A, D 
 242  F, G, K 
 276  D, T 
 W15  D 
Homerton Road 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
 W15  D 
Hoxton  55  B, H 
 242  E, T, Z
 394  C

I
Islington Angel  30  A, C, K
 38  E, T, Z
 394  C
Islington Tolpuddle Street 394  C

K 
King’s Cross  R 30  A, C, K
Kingsland Road 242  E, T, Z 
 277  A, E, Z

L
Lauriston Road 277  B, F, G 
Lea Bridge Road 55  A, J 
Lee Conservancy Road 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
Leyton  W15  D 
Leyton Bakers Arms 55  A, J 
 W15  D 
Leytonstone  W15  D 
Lower Clapton Road 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 253  J

M
Mandeville Street 242  F, G, K 
Manor House  253  J
 254  A, J
Manse Road for Rectory Road  276  A, C, K
Marble Arch  30  A, C, K
Mare Street 55  106  254  B, H 
 236  C 
Mile End  277  B, F, G 
Millfields Road 242  F, G, K 
Mornington Crescent  253  J
Mudchute D 277  B, F, G 

N
Newham University Hospital 276  D, T
Newington Green 236  C 

O
Oxford Circus  55  B, H

P
Piccadilly Circus  38  E, T, Z 
Powerscroft Road 242  F, G, K 
Pownall Road 236  C 

Q
Queensbridge Road 236  C 

R
Redwald Road 242  F, G, K 
Ridley Road Market 236  C 

S
St. Leonard’s Hospital 242  E, T, Z 
 394  C
St. Pancras International R 30  A, C, K
Stamford Hill  253  J 
 254  A, J 
Star Lane D 276  D, T
Stoke Newington  106  A, J 
Stoke Newington Common 106  A, J 
 276  A, C, K
Stoke Newington High Street 106  A, J 
 276  A, C, K
Stratford    R D 276  D, T
Bus Station
Stratford High Street D 276  D, T

T
Tottenham Court Road   38  E, T, Z
 55  B, H

U
Upper Clapton Road 106  254  A, J
 253  J 

V
Victoria  R 38  E, T, Z

W 
Walthamstow Central   55  A, J 
Bus Station W15  D 
Walthamstow Market W15  D 
Wansbeck Road 276  D, T
Well Street 277  B, F, G 
West Ham  R D 276  D, T
Whipps Cross W15  D 
Whipps Cross Hospital W15  D 
Whiston Road 394  C
Whitechapel Cavell Street 106  B, H
for Royal London Hospital
Whitechapel    254  B, H
for Royal London Hospital 
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  Connections with London Overground
  Connections with Elizabeth line
 R Connections with National Rail
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 B Connections with river boats
  Tube/London Overground station with 24-hour 
  service Friday and Saturday nights
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• Find your destination on the map or in the
 Destination finder
• See the coloured lines on the map and
 numbers in the Destination finder for the bus
 routes that go to your destination
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 end of each coloured line) for the bus stops to
 catch your bus from
• Use the central map to find the nearest bus
 stop for your route 
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 stop (see example for stop A to the right)

    

Use contactless (card or device). It’s the same fare as
Oyster pay as you go and you don’t need to top up

The Hopper fare offers you unlimited pay as you go
Bus and Tram journeys within one hour.
Always use the same card or device to touch in

If you fail to show on demand a ticket, validated smartcard
or other travel authority valid for the whole of your
journey you may be liable for a penalty fare or prosecuted.
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Alternatively, nd your nearest Oyster Ticket Stop at
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Amhurst Road 276  A, C, K

B
Baker Street  30  A, C, K
for Madame Tussauds
Balls Pond Road 30  A, C, K
 38  E, T, Z 
Bethnal Green  106  254  B, H 
Broadway Market 236  394  C 
Brooksby’s Walk 242  F, G, K 

C
Cambridge Heath  55  106  254  B, H 
Camden Road  253  J
Camden Town  253  J
Canary Wharf   D 277  B, F, G 
Cassland Road 30  D, T
City Road 394  C
Clapton  106  254  A, J
 253  J 
Clapton Common 253  J 
 254  A, J 
Clapton Pond 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J 
 253  J 
Commercial Street 242  E, T, Z
Crossharbour Isle of Dogs ASDA 277  B, F, G 

D
Dalston Junction  30  A, C, K
for Dalston Kingsland  38  242  E, T, Z
 277  A, E, Z 
Daubeney Road 242  F, G, K 

E
Euston   R 30  A, C, K
 253  J 

F
Finsbury Park  R 106  254  A, J
 236  C
 253  J 

G
Grove Road 277  B, F, G 

H
Hackney Baths 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 242  F, G, K 
 253  J 
Hackney Downs  R 30  276  A, C, K
 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 242  F, G, K 
 253  J 

Hackney Road 55  B, H
Hackney Wick  276  D, T
Hackney Wick Eastway 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
Hackney Wick Trowbridge Road 30  D, T
Haggerston  242  E, T, Z
Higham Hill Cogan Avenue W15  D 
Highbury & Islington   R 30  A, C, K
Holborn  38  E, T, Z
Bloomsbury Square 55  B, H 
Holloway Nag’s Head 253  J 
 254  A, J
Homerton Hospital 236  394  A, D 
 242  F, G, K 
 276  D, T 
 W15  D 
Homerton Road 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
 W15  D 
Hoxton  55  B, H 
 242  E, T, Z
 394  C

I
Islington Angel  30  A, C, K
 38  E, T, Z
 394  C
Islington Tolpuddle Street 394  C

K 
King’s Cross  R 30  A, C, K
Kingsland Road 242  E, T, Z 
 277  A, E, Z

L
Lauriston Road 277  B, F, G 
Lea Bridge Road 55  A, J 
Lee Conservancy Road 236  A, D 
 276  D, T
Leyton  W15  D 
Leyton Bakers Arms 55  A, J 
 W15  D 
Leytonstone  W15  D 
Lower Clapton Road 38  F, G, J 
 55  106  254  A, J
 253  J

M
Mandeville Street 242  F, G, K 
Manor House  253  J
 254  A, J
Manse Road for Rectory Road  276  A, C, K
Marble Arch  30  A, C, K
Mare Street 55  106  254  B, H 
 236  C 
Mile End  277  B, F, G 
Millfields Road 242  F, G, K 
Mornington Crescent  253  J
Mudchute D 277  B, F, G 

N
Newham University Hospital 276  D, T
Newington Green 236  C 

O
Oxford Circus  55  B, H

P
Piccadilly Circus  38  E, T, Z 
Powerscroft Road 242  F, G, K 
Pownall Road 236  C 

Q
Queensbridge Road 236  C 

R
Redwald Road 242  F, G, K 
Ridley Road Market 236  C 

S
St. Leonard’s Hospital 242  E, T, Z 
 394  C
St. Pancras International R 30  A, C, K
Stamford Hill  253  J 
 254  A, J 
Star Lane D 276  D, T
Stoke Newington  106  A, J 
Stoke Newington Common 106  A, J 
 276  A, C, K
Stoke Newington High Street 106  A, J 
 276  A, C, K
Stratford    R D 276  D, T
Bus Station
Stratford High Street D 276  D, T

T
Tottenham Court Road   38  E, T, Z
 55  B, H

U
Upper Clapton Road 106  254  A, J
 253  J 

V
Victoria  R 38  E, T, Z

W 
Walthamstow Central   55  A, J 
Bus Station W15  D 
Walthamstow Market W15  D 
Wansbeck Road 276  D, T
Well Street 277  B, F, G 
West Ham  R D 276  D, T
Whipps Cross W15  D 
Whipps Cross Hospital W15  D 
Whiston Road 394  C
Whitechapel Cavell Street 106  B, H
for Royal London Hospital
Whitechapel    254  B, H
for Royal London Hospital 
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Destination Bus routes Bus stopsDestination Bus routes Bus stops

Destination finder
Destination Bus routes Bus stops

Key
  Connections with London Underground
  Connections with London Overground
  Connections with Elizabeth line
 R Connections with National Rail
 D Connections with DLR
 B Connections with river boats
  Tube/London Overground station with 24-hour 
  service Friday and Saturday nights

How to use this map
• Find your destination on the map or in the
 Destination finder
• See the coloured lines on the map and
 numbers in the Destination finder for the bus
 routes that go to your destination
• Check the Destination finder and map (at the
 end of each coloured line) for the bus stops to
 catch your bus from
• Use the central map to find the nearest bus
 stop for your route 
• Look for the bus stop letters at the top of the 
 stop (see example for stop A to the right)

    

Use contactless (card or device). It’s the same fare as
Oyster pay as you go and you don’t need to top up

The Hopper fare offers you unlimited pay as you go
Bus and Tram journeys within one hour.
Always use the same card or device to touch in

If you fail to show on demand a ticket, validated smartcard
or other travel authority valid for the whole of your
journey you may be liable for a penalty fare or prosecuted.

Download the free TfL app to top up or buy a ticket
anytime, anywhere, or visit t.gov.uk/oyster.
Alternatively, nd your nearest Oyster Ticket Stop at
t.gov.uk/ticketstopnder or visit your nearest TfL station

 

 
 

Ways to pay
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• Find your destination on the map
• See the coloured lines on the map for the 
 bus routes that go to your destination
• Check the map (at the end of each coloured 
 line) for the bus stops to catch your bus from
• Use the central map to find the nearest bus
 stop for your route 
• Look for the bus stop letters at the top of the 
 stop (see example for stop A to the right)    

How to use this map


